NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the mutual covenants and agreements made herein, the parties 
agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows: 

1. The Term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended through June 30, 2024. 

2. The compensation paid to Contractor shall be an amount not to exceed of One hundred ninety thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($190,000.00). Funds shall be split between services provided within the Triangle 
Wastewater Treatment Plant (TWWTP), $99,000.00 and in the County owned Collection System, 
$91,000.00. 

3. By execution hereof, the person signing for Contractor below certifies that he/she has read this Contract

[...]

agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows: 

1. The Term of the Original Agreement hereby remains through June 30, 2023. 

2. The compensation paid to Contractor shall be amended to add Forty thousand and No/100 Dollars ($40,000.00) 

for a new amount not to exceed of One hundred ninety thousand and No/100 Dollars ($190,000.00). 

3. By execution hereof, the person signing for Contractor below certifies that he/she has read this Contract 

Amendment and that he/she is duly authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Contractor. 

4. Except for the changes made herein, the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect to the extent

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the mutual covenants and agreements made herein, the parties 
agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows: 

1. The Term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended through June 30, 2023. 

2. The compensation paid to Contractor shall be an amount not to exceed of One hundred fifty thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($150,000.00). Funds shall be split between services provided within the Triangle 
Wastewater Treatment Plant (TWWTP), $65,000.00 and in the County owned Collection System, 
$85,000.00. 

3. By execution hereof, the person signing for Contractor below certifies that he/she has read this Contract

[...]

if any, shall be calculated based on the “effective date” indicated above. 

The Term of this contract for services is from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 unless sooner terminated as 

provided herein. 

3. PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR.  CONTRACTOR shall receive from COUNTY an amount not to exceed 

One hundred fifty thousand and No/100 Dollars ($150,000.00) as full compensation for the provision of 
Services. Funds shall be split between services provided within the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant 
(TWWTP), $65,000.00 and in the County owned Collection System, $85,000.00. COUNTY agrees to pay 
CONTRACTOR at the rates specified for Services performed to the satisfaction of the COUNTY, in accordance